

CORAL REEF ECOSYSTEM MONITORING REPORT FOR AMERICAN SAMOA 2002-2006



CORAL REEF ECOSYSTEM DIVISION
Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center

Coral Reef Ecosystem Monitoring Report for America Samoa: 2002–2006

Lead Author

Russell Brainard¹

Primary Authors

Jacob Asher², Jamison Gove², Jason Helyer², Jean Kenyon², Frank Mancini², Joyce Miller², Sarah Myhre², Marc Nadon², John Rooney², Robert Schroeder², Ellen Smith², Bernardo Vargas-Angel², Susan Vogt², Peter Vroom²

Contributing Authors

Seema Balwani¹, Peter Craig⁴, Annette DesRochers², Scott Ferguson¹, Ronald Hoeke², Marc Lammers², Emily Lundblad², James Maragos³, Russell Moffitt², Molly Timmers², Oliver Vetter²

¹ National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center,
Coral Reef Ecosystem Division

² University of Hawaii, Joint Institute of Marine and Atmospheric Research

³ U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Pacific Remote Islands National Wildlife Refuge Complex

⁴ National Park Service, National Park of American Samoa

NOAA Special Report NMFS PIFSC
2008



United States
Department of
Commerce

Carlos M. Gutierrez
Secretary

National Oceanic and
Atmospheric Administration

Vice Admiral Conrad C.
Lautenbacher, Jr. USN
(Ret.) Administrator

National Marine
Fisheries Service

James W. Balsiger, Ph.D.
Acting Assistant
Administrator for Fisheries



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES SERVICE
Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center
2570 Dole St. • Honolulu, Hawaii 96822-2396
(808) 983-5300 • Fax: (808) 983-2902

**ERRATA SHEET for Coral Reef Ecosystem Monitoring Report for American Samoa
2002-2006**

Dated: July 23, 2008

Title Page:

Delete:

NOAA Special Report NMFS PIFSC 2008

Replace with:

Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center, PIFSC Special Publication, SP-08-002.

Page 13:

In chart, the word "Prevelance" should be changed to "Prevalence."

Pages 178, 181, 184, and 187:

In maps, the word "Ologesa" should be changed to "Olosega."

Page 263:

In chart, the word "Prevelance" should be changed to "Prevalence."

Francine L. Fiust
Editorial Assistant

